OMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Off
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Natreon Inc.	Name:Indian Herbs Research & Supply Company, LTD
Natreon Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) June 18, 2009	
Assignment Merger	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Shardanagar, Saharanpur 247001, U.P.
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>India</u> Zip;
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Faterit Application No.(S)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,224,906
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Namer <u>Cynthia Soumoff, Ph.D., J.D.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 29 Thanet Road, Sulte 201	
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Princeton	8. Payment Information
State: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>08540</u>	-
Phone Number; <u>609-924-8555</u>	Deposit Account Number
ax Number; <u>609-924-3036</u>	
Email Address: <u>csoumoff@pbnlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Cynthia Soumoff</u>
), Signature:	
Signature	June 19, 2009 Date
Cynthia Soumoff	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventor, Shibnath Ghosal, of India, by an Assignment dated August 12, 1999, recorded at Reel 010218, Frame 0303, has assigned the full and exclusive right in and to the invention set forth in U.S. Patent No. 6,224,906, issued May 1, 2001, entitled ST. JOHN'S WORT COMPOSITION, to:

INDIAN HERBS RESEARCH & SUPPLY COMPANY, LTD., a company of India having a place of business located at Shardanagar, Saharanpur 247001, U.P., India, and

NATREON INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey having a place of business located at 2-D Janine Place, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901. jointly, each taking an undivided one-half interest in the above-mentioned patent; and

WHEREAS, INDIAN HERBS RESEARCH & SUPPLY COMPANY, LTD., is desirous of acquiring the interest of NATREON, INC. in said invention and patent, and NATREON, INC. is willing to assign its interest therein to said company;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATREON INC., as Assignor acting through its legal representative, hereby sells, assigns and sets over to INDIAN HERBS RESEARCH & SUPPLY COMPANY, LTD., as Assignce, acting through its legal representative, the full and exclusive right to its one-half undivided interest in the invention set forth above for the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries in and to said patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and all countries foreign, and Assignee is willing to acquire said interest, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignce of the entire interest; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

NATRE	ON INC.	1	
1	$\sqrt{1}$		
;			
Ву:	Mu	un	
Name:		Lucien Hennandez	
Title:	V	President	

Date: June 18, 2009

State of $N_{CV} = \Re (\gamma_{CY} - \gamma)$ County of $M(\mathcal{O}(\gamma_{CY} + \alpha_{CY}))$

On this 13^{44} day of 1000000, 2009 before me personally appeared <u>Louises</u>, the council of the known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public FELICIA FOGLIA Notary Public - State of New Jarsey Commission # 2370469 My Comm. Expires Mar. 4, 2013

Page 2 of 2



This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application, Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case, Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

if you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.